Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradomark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) L. Alexander Lyznik 2) William J. Gordon-Kamm Name: Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 3) Huirong Gao Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 02/16/2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Street Address: 9550 White Oak Lane, Suite 100 3. Nature of conveyance: P.O. Box 1014 Merger Assignment City: Johnston Security Agreement Change of Name State: IA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 50131-1014 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/956,852 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7100 NW 62nd Avenue Enclosed P.O. Box 1000 ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Johnston 8. Payment Information State: JA_ Zip: <u>50131-1000</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Phone Number: (515) 248-4878 Expiration Date Fax Number: (515) 334-6883 b. Deposit Account Number 16-1852 Email Address: Kim.Hagemann@Pioneer.com Authorized User Name ___ February 17, 2005 9. Signature : Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Kim M. Hagemann sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

CASE NO. 1524

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, as indicated below, unto

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. 9550 White Oak Lane, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1014 Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "Alternative Splicing Factors Polynucleotides, Polypeptides and Uses Thereof"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
\boxtimes	executed on Fabruary 14, 2005
冈	Serial No. 10/956,852 filed October 1, 2004

said Application including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said Applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to

> PATENT REEL: 015730 FRAME: 0362

furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Feb. 16, 700 1	Set Sale
Date	t. Alexander Lyznik
State of Zawa)	

State of \underbrace{Towa}) ss. County of $\underbrace{Po/K}$

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that L. Alexander Lyznik is the person who appeared before me and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SHARON BILLER
COMMISSION # 180336
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
7-19-2007

Dated	2-16-2005
Signature of Notary Public	Sharon Biller
Printed Name	ShARON Biller
My appointme	nt expires 7-19-2007

Date	2/16/05	William J. Gordon-Kamm
State of	Towa of POIK) ss.
Gordon- acknowle	l certify that I Kamm is the pers edged that he signed	know or have satisfactory evidence that William J. son who appeared before me and said person this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
		Dated <u>2-16-2-005</u>
	SHARON BILLER COMMISSION # 180336 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Signature of Sharon Beller
. 70WA	7-19-2007	Printed Name Shanon Billen
		My appointment expires 7-19-2007

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Huirong Gao is the person who appeared before me and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ERIAL O	SHARON BILLER
\$ [™]	COMMISSION # 180336
* (1992)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE
70V/A	17-19-2007

Signature of Notary Public Sharon Bellus

Printed Name Sharon Biller

My appointment expires 7-19-3007